OK

9

> 2 W 66,

PORTLAND, OR. 9720 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.

No. 723-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (INDIVIDUAL OF COMPANY)	
10486 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED	Vol. <u>m90</u> Page 1527 @
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ThatLEW DODSON	, neremance cance standy
he consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and	convey unto

for the LEWIS M. DODSON and JUDITH L. DODSON, husband and wife hereinatter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County

AS DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO.

** no consideration given - to change vesting of title

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$...** [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).⁽⁰ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽⁰, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) part of the In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical plied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals

changes shall be implied to make the provisions ner	1 this instrument this 19 day of December 19.89;
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute	d this instrument this 1.1 day of <u>December</u> , 19 99.;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	e signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	() and to taken
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPENTE CI PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROVED USI	IY DE- LAND EPTING O THE TY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERILL MITHOUSE	ES.
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) (ORS 19	A.570) STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath	The foregoing instrument was donner-gradient and the second secon
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	, 19, by, president, and by
me this 14 1 December / 9 , 19 \$9, by	secretary of
Lew Dodson	secretary or
he was a set of the	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
1.03	a corporation, on senare e
STATI Jullion 2 desem	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL)
(SEAL) Mycommission expires:	My commission expires: (If executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)
0: 0:1920	
	STATE OF OREGON,
OF OF	STATE OF ORLOOM,
**************************************	County of
	I certify that the within instru-
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ment was received for record on the
	day of
	at
	space reserved in book/reel/volume Noon
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR pageor as tee/file/instru-
After recording return to:	RECORDER'S USE
Lewis M/Judith L. Dodson	
1128 Tamera Drive	
Klamath Ealls, OR 97603	County affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following	
Same as above	NAME TITLE
	By Deputy
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	<i>Dy</i>

1528

dav

23rd

EXHIBIT A

ชีว 1 รูโนเป็นหลุดสารไม่มีเหลือ ค่า (คายาม 18 19 18 โปลีการ การแก่ การก็แล้ว กับ (การก็ Parcel 1: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9, ELM PARK, in Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 0°53' West 246.95 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left (the chord of which bears North 55°55' West 93.57 feet) a distance of 93.63 feet; thence South 0°05' East 300.63 feet to a point on the North line of said lot; thence North 89°06' East 80.87 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SW} of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridain, Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 2: Beginning on the North line of Lot 9, ELM PARK, in Klamath County, Oregon, at a point which is 80.87 feet South 89°06' West from the Northeast corner of said Lot; thence North 0°05' West 300.63 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left (the chord of which bears North 65°25' West 143.05 feet) a distance of 143.29 feet; thence South 0°05' East 362.19 feet to a point on the North line of said Elm Park; thence North 89°06' East 130.01 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SWł of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Beginning on the North line of ELM PARK, in Klamath County, Oregon, at a point which is 210.88 feet South 89°06' West from the Northeast corner of Lot 9, ELM PARK, thence South 89°06' West 170.52 feet to a point; thence North 0°05' West 400.59 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left to a point which is North 0°05' West 362.19 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 0°05' East 362.19 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SW1 of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette TOGETHER with easement dated April 13, 1979 from W.M. and Ruth E. Raymond to Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Kay #444905

Willard R. Lilly, MD PC, Money Purchase Pension Plan Trust, covering drainage pipe across southern border of grantors property.

Assessor's Account #3809-34CD-5500

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

STALE OF OTHER		ine
	William L. Sisemore	M90
	William L. Siscurvie	M and duly recorded in Vol
Till I for record at request of	10.11 o'clock	WI., and duly local
Filed for record at request of) 9() at <u>10.11</u>	1527
Jan A.D., 1	William L. Sisemore 9_90_at_10:11o'clockf	lgeClash
ofof		
01	Evelyd D.	Doutene Mullendere
		DNULLAR THURSDAY
그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이?	By 🖄	<u> </u>

\$33.00 FEE